

6-6 Glenville North (182)

MAR 8 1974



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES?

Quadrangle Gl <b>envi</b> lle Permit No. GIL2442			RECORD		Cable Gas XX Recycling Comb. Water Flood Storage	
Permit No. <u>9112442</u>					Disposal	<del>-</del> -
	et Lands (o		Casing and	Used in	Left	Cement fill up
	pencer, WVa	25276	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft. (Sks.)
arm Wayne O Spo		cres 21_25				
1 / 1	<u>ick &amp; Bear Run</u>		Size			
Vell No. / (one)		ev	20-16			
District Glenville	County_ <i>Gid</i>		Cond.	<u> </u>		
he surface of tract is ow	ned in fee by		13-10"			
Wayne O Spo Address (Learville,	manace Coda	evide	9 5/8 8 5/8	4/5	415	
. —	1 2	KVINC	7	713	<del>- 11</del>	
Mineral rights are owned	by		5 1/2			†
Address	3-6-74		4 1/2	2390	2390	
Orilling Commenced	3-12-74	m seemus euro madribuses more mannet ma	3	2)70	2390	
Orilling Completed		1_1_1 _	2	<del> </del>		
Initial open flow Final production 200, 900	cu. ft.		Liners Used			
Well open	cu. ft per day _ hrs. before test_		20000			
					~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
					····	
Fresh water Bi	g Injun Fe	Fee		2165	nes 2000	Feet
Formation Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas	or Water	* Remarks
Soil		0	10			
Sand & Shale		10	2000			
Salt Sand		2000	2055			
		2055	2080			
Blue Monday		1	1			•
Big Lime		2080	2165			
Big Injun		2165	2240			
•		2240	2390			
S quaw :			ı			
<i>7U</i>		·	2390			
i			(30)			





## Oil and Gas Division DEPT. OF MINES

## OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,  Charleston, W. Va.		25 Feb 1974				
Varma Canarla		Company Stonestreet Lands Co				
Surface Owner Wayne Sponagle						
Address Clearville, W Va		Box 350, Spence				
Mineral Owner Wayne Sponagle	Farm Farm	yne Sponagle	Acres 21.25			
Address Clearville, W Va	Location	(waters) Bear Ru	7			
Coal OwnerNone	Well No.	1 (one)	Elevation 1205			
Address	District_	Glenville	County_ Gilmer			
Coal Operator None	Quadrang	le Glenville				
Address						
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL	SITE	SECTOR TO BE NOTH	FO Robert Bod-			
for drilling. This permit shall expire operations have not commenced by 2-2. Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division  GENTLEMEN:  The undersigned well operator is entitled to drittle thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant	ill upon the above name					
nade to Stonestree  19 73 in Gilmer County, Book  X NEW WELL DRILL DE		A38FRACT				
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered have been notified as of the above date.	engineer or licensed la	nd surveyor and all coal	owners and/or operators			
The above named coal owners and/or operator at to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received	are hereby notified that ed by, or filed with the	any objection they wish to Department of Mines with	to make, or are required hin ten (10) days. *			
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were or coal owners at their above shown respective ac same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy	ldress	day	before, or on the			
A STORY OF THE STO	Very truly y	ours,				
G ASSESSION TOOS PERSON ALL	(Sign Name)	Stonestreet	Landa Co			
GENPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:		Well Operator				
West Virginia Geological and Economic Survey P. O. Box 879		Box 350				
Morgantown, W. Va. 26505	Address of	Street				
AC 304-296-4461	Well Operator	Spencer	·			
		City or Town				
	~	W Va	<b>2</b> 5276			
		State				

\*SECTION 3 . . . . If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BUND

\_PERMIT NUMBER 47-021

## THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	DRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE			
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If		RESPONSIBLE AGEN	TT:		
NAME Gerald Jones			Stonestreet		
ADDRESS Spencer, W V	a 	ADDRESS Box 350, Spencer, W Va			
TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE 927.	-2800		
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMP	LETED WELL: 2300	ROTARY X	_ CABLE TOOLS		
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR	MATION: Injun				
		COMBSTORAG	GE DISPOSAL		
•			LOODOTHER		
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM		LEFT IN			
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	CASING AND TUBING USED FOR SIZE DRILLING		CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.		
20 - 16					
13 - 10					
9 - 5/8					
8 - 5/8	150	150	Cement to Surface		
7					
5 ½					
4 ½	2300	2300	Cement to Surface		
3			Perf. Top		
2			Perf. Bottom		
Liners			Perf. Top		
		2 17.21	Perf. Bottom		
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR MUST ALSO BE SUBMITT TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OBOND, PERMANENT PLAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OING ORIGINAL PERMIT NO Required forms must be file	OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIO TO 1929, A PERMANENT OF ED.  ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFO ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON A UMBER, AND PERFORMANC ed within ninety (90) days of	COPY OF THE PLAT ANI ORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE ( CCORD. AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1 E BOND.	AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON D THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  se. Inspector to be notified twenty-		
thereof. WAIVER: I the undersigned, Ag	be completed by the coal o	Coal Company, Ow	ner or Operator of the coal under cation.		
We the	Coal Company	have no objections to said	I well being drilled at this location, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia		
			For Coal Company		

Official Title